line basis over the lease term. This results in a positive impact on the reported loss from
operations in the Group’s consolidated statement of profit or loss, as compared to the results
if IAS 17 had been applied during the year.

The following tables may give an indication of the estimated impact of adoption of IFRS 16
on the Group’s financial result and segment results for the year ended 31 December 2019, by
adjusting the amounts reported under IFRS 16 in these consolidated financial statements to
compute estimates of the hypothetical amounts that would have been recognised under IAS
17 if this superseded standard had continued to apply to 2019 instead of IFRS 16, and by
comparing these hypothetical amounts for 2019 with the actual 2018 corresponding amounts
which were prepared under IAS 17.

2019 2018

Amounts
reported

under
IFRS 16

Add back:
IFRS 16

depreciation
and interest

expense

Deduct:
Estimated

amounts
related to

operating lease
as if under

IAS 17

Hypothetical
amounts for

2019 as if
under IAS 17

Compared
to amounts

reported
under IAS

17
(A) (B) (C) (D=A+B-C)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Financial result for the year ended
31 December 2019 impacted
by the adoption of IFRS 16:

(Loss)/profit from operations (152,154) 8,106 (9,879) (153,927) 16,404
Finance costs (65,815) 993 — (64,822) (32,408)
Loss before taxation (282,169) 9,099 (9,879) (282,949) (16,004)
Loss for the year (287,572) 9,099 (9,879) (288,352) (15,405)

Reportable segment (loss)/profit
for the year ended 31 December
2019 impacted by the adoption
of IFRS 16:
— HVAC business (5,626) — (6,427) (12,053) 68,645
— 4S business 115,473 — (1,255) 114,218 —
— Total 109,847 — (7,682) 102,165 68,645

– 12 –

3 ACCOUNTING JUDGEMENTS AND ESTIMATES

 Sources of estimation uncertainty — depreciation and amortisation

Property, plant and equipment are depreciated on a straight-line basis over the estimated useful lives of
the assets, after taking into account the estimated residual value. Intangible assets are amortised on a
straight-line basis over the estimated useful lives. Management reviews annually the useful lives of the
assets and residual values, if any, in order to determine the amount of depreciation and amortisation
expenses to be recorded during any reporting period. The useful lives and residual values are based on